MATCH REPORT

2018 INTRUST SUPER CUP - ROUND 18

MACKAY CUTTERS
VS
EASTS TIGERS

LINEUP PLAYER STATS
2 Jared Maguire 80 9 26 0
4 Blake Atherton 80 15 68 0
6 Kyle Laybutt 80 15 30 0
8 Jordan Grant 65 37 128 0
10 Bennett Leslie 80 43 114 4
12 Tom Murphy 80 29 55 0
14 Cooper Bambling 50 25 20 0
16 Jye Andersen 44 31 50 0

TOP 3 PLAYERS STATS
Made Tackles

Bennett Leslie 43
Jordan Grant 37
Jye Andersen 31

Bennett Leslie 12
Jordan Grant 12
Yamba Bowie 12

Metres with Ball

Jordan Grant 128
Bennett Leslie 114
Johnny Faletagoa'i 104

Kicks In Play
Nicholas Hynes 7
Kyle Laybutt 7

GAME DATA
2018-07-14
1 o BB PRINT STADIUM 44
MACKAY
REFEREES
TIMRUTHERFORD
CuT POINT SCORING TIG
Scored Missed Missed Scored
2 TRIES 9
1 1 CONVERSIONS 4
0 0 PENALTY GOALS 0 0
0 0 DROP GOALS 0
CuT POSSESSION % TIG

cut ATTACKING TIG
125 RUNS 163
1042 RUN METRES 1769
3 LINEBREAKS 12
2 LINEBREAK ASSISTS 6
cut KICKING TIG
14 KICKS 15
297 KICKING METRES 224
0 40/20 1
cut TACKLES TIG
308 MADE 233
24 INEFFECTIVE 17
52 MISSED 25
cut ERRORS TIG
9 ERRORS 8
8 PENALTIES AGAINST 6
0 SINBIN 0
0 SENT OFF 0

PLAYER STATS LINEUP
80 2 148 4 Linc Port 2
80 3 304 8 Marion Seve 4
80 9 86 8 Billy Walters 6
53 25 98 0 Albert Vete 17
34 22 120 0 Brett Greinke 10
70 23 62 0 Jake Foster 11
80 24 153 0 Patrick Kaufusi 12
21 6 29 0 James Salter 14
47 14 131 0 Tino Faasuamaleaui 16

TOP 3 PLAYERS STATS

25 Albert Vete
24 Patrick Kaufusi
23 Jake Foster

17 Marion Seve
17 Linc Port
13 Patrick Kaufusi
304 Marion Seve
153 Patrick Kaufusi
148 Linc Port

Kicks In Play

10 Billy Walters
4 Scott Drinkwater
1 Jarrod Mclnally
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STAT TYPE 1 2 CcuTt COMPLETION % TIG STAT TYPE

Complete Sets 10 11 21 Complete Sets 16 17 33
Incomplete Sets 5 3 8 72% 79% Incomplete Sets 4 5 9
Completion % 67% 79% 72% Completion % 80% 77% 79%
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Complete Cutters Tigers Complete
Incomplete Cutters Tigers Incomplete
2 _y g 2y 2y 2 CuT AVE%?STEA%%LRUN TIG 2 _y % 2y 2y 2
2 2¢ : ik ot 2 2 2¢ % ik ot 2
o o
LINEUP = =8 5 8RR S LINEUP z z2 5 3% %¢ 4
Yamba Bowie 12 94 4 31 30 1 Scott Drinkwater 11 89 2 18 28 1
Jared Maguire 8 26 0 0 9 0 Linc Port 17 148 2 17 43 3
Sheldon BOBBERT 3 20 0 0 Shane Neumann 8 84 0 0 23 0
CcuT ALL RUN (M) TIG
Blake Atherton 6 68 1 18 23 0 Marion Seve 17 304 1 6 71 0
178 BACK THREE 342
Nathan Saumalu 8 58 0 0 17 0 Jarrod Mclnally 13 105 1 6 23 0
88 CENTRES 388
Kyle Laybutt 4 30 0 0 5 2 Billy Walters 7 86 3 36 25 1
106 HALVES 197
Nicholas Hynes 11 76 1 6 16 4 Conor Carey 11 111 3 35 21 0
155 EDGE FORWARDS/LOCK 277
Jordan Grant 12 128 1 14 47 0 Albert Vete 10 98 0 0 34 0
242 PROPS 218
Jayden Hodges 9 81 3 19 13 5 Christopher Ostwald 5 33 2 17 7 1
81 HOOKER 33
Bennett Leslie 12 114 0 0 46 0 Brett Greinke 9 120 O 0 30 O
182 INTERCHANGE 302
Mitchell Dunn 7 68 0 0 16 1 Jake Foster 8 62 0 0 25 1
Tom Murphy 7 55 0 0 1 0 cuT DUMMY HALF (M) TIG Patrick Kaufusi 13 153 0 0O 40 O
Brenden Treston 4 32 0 0 10 O 31 BACK THREE 41 Jack Svendsen 6 62 0 0 16 0
Cooper Bambling 3 20 0 0 12 1 18 CENTRES 6 James Salter 3 29 1 14 4 0
Darcy Cox 1 8 0 0 0 0 6 HALVES 71 Kelma Tuilagi 5 51 0 0 16 0
Jye Andersen 7 50 0 0 23 0 0 EDGE FORWARDS/LOCK 0 Tino Faasuamaleaui 11 131 O 0 44 0
Johnny Faletagoa'i 11 104 1 12 45 0 14 PROPS 0 David Tyrrell 9 91 0 0 20 O
19 HOOKER 17
12 INTERCHANGE 14
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%) Cut PASSING TIG %)
4 ~ =] wn ~ )
E 0 4 24 g 2y 287 RECEIPTS 365 E 0 0 4 g Xy
O 9 9z g& g i 8y o 3 A=z g& g K 29
LINEUP 2 T Z223F = ==95 157 PASSES 195 LINEUP 2 £ 23 = ==895
Yamba Bowie 25 12 1 6 0 0 O 8 SHIFTS LEFT 9 Scott Drinkwater 42 29 264 8 4 45 O
Jared Maguire 9 0 0 0 O O O 6 SHIFTS RIGHT 7 Linc Port 34 21 124 6 0 0 O
Sheldon BOBBERT 3 0 1 0 0 0 126 PASSES/RUN 1.2 Shane Neumann 11 5 062 1 0O 0
Blake Atherton 8 5 08 1 0 0 0 40 DUMMY PASSES 40 Marion Seve 26 11 065 3 0 0 O
Nathan Saumalu 15 6 075 2 0 0 O 11 OFFLOADS 13 Jarrod Mclnally 19 2 015 1 1 11 ©
Kyle Laybutt 28 20 5 3 7 155 0O Billy Walters 51 36 514 6 10 168 3
yie Ly cuT KICKING TIG y
Nicholas Hynes 42 29 264 10 7 141 2 14 KICKS 15 Conor Carey 16 3 027 1 0O 0 O
Jordan Grant 15 1 008 2 0 0 O Albert Vet 12 0 0 1 0 0 O
ordan fran 297 KICKING METRES 224 ertvete
Jayden Hodges 49 45 5 9 0 0 O 3 BOMB KICKS 4 Christopher Ostwald 55 53 106 2 0 0 O
Bennett Leslie 17 1 008 O 0 0 0 4 GRUBBER KICKS 1 Brett Greinke 12 4 044 1 0 0 0
Mitchell Dunn 12 8 114 3 0 0 0 > CHIP KICKS 3 Jake Foster 10 3 038 1 0 0 0
Tom Murphy 8 1 014 0 0 O O 0 CROSSFIELD KICKS 0 Patrick Kaufusi 15 2 015 1 0O 0 O
Brenden Treston 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FORCED DROPOUT KICKS 1 Jack Svendsen 8 2 033 2 0 0 0
Cooper Bambling 30 28 933 2 0 0 O 0 DEAD IN GOAL KICKS 0 James Salter 22 19 633 1 0O 0 O
Darcy C 1 0 0 0 0 0 O Kelma Tuilagi 7 2 04 4 0 0 O
arcy tox 2 LONG KICKS INTO SPACE 3 ema Tuflag
Jye Andersen 7 0 O 1 0O 0 O Tino Faasuamaleaui 13 1 0.09 1 0O 0 O
Johnny Faletagoai 14 1 009 0 O O O David Tyrrell 12 2 022 0 0 0 O

Cutters Tackling Breakdown cuTt TACKLING TIG Tigers Tackling Breakdown

55 308 TACKLES MADE 233
8 24 INEFFECTIVE 17 8
=4 =~
2 52 MISSED 25 2
Y Y
° 80.2 EFFECTIVE TACKLE % 84.7 °
o o

2 11 ONE ON ONE TACKLES 16 =
T 50 2 MAN TACKLES 30 —
1 2 3 44 1 2 3 4t
55 3 MAN TACKLES 51
Tacklers Involved 5 4+ MAN TACKLES 2 Tacklers Involved
Cutters PTB Breakdown CcuT PTB (SECONDS) TiG Tigers PTB Breakdown
0 0-1 SECONDS 0
36 6 1-2 SECONDS 0

w w
0] o
= 18 2-3 SECONDS 33 =
° 18 36 3-4 SECONDS 44 °
[=} [=}
= “ 22 4-5 SECONDS 22 =

o] 8 5.+ SECONDS 20

0-1 12 23 34 45 5+ 0-1 12 23 34 45 5+
PTB Timings PTB Timings
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LINEUP

Yamba Bowie
Jared Maguire
Sheldon BOBBERT
Blake Atherton
Nathan Saumalu
Kyle Laybutt
Nicholas Hynes
Jordan Grant
Jayden Hodges
Bennett Leslie
Mitchell Dunn
Tom Murphy
Brenden Treston
Cooper Bambling
Darcy Cox

Jye Andersen

Johnny Faletagoa'i
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NEGATIVE PLAY
'5:3 ,@ :,;',@ :c_g . '@ CuT NEGATIVE PLAY TIG 5 :c_g
= 2823292 FRRORS ¢ 5=
e E& o5& xd &4 8 PENALTIES (TOTAL) 6 LINEUP g &
0 0 0 0 0 7 PTB DEFENCE PENALTIES 5 Scott Drinkwater 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 GENERAL PLAY PENALTIES 1 Linc Port 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 FOUL PLAY PENALTIES 1 Shane Neumann 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 1 OFFSIDE PENALTIES 0 Marion Seve 0 0
2 1 0 0 1 0 SCRUM PENALTIES 0 Jarrod Mclnally 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 ON REPORTS 0 Billy Walters 1 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 SIN BINS 0 Conor Carey 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 SEND OFFS 0 Albert Vete 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 Christopher Ostwald 0 1
1 1 0 0 0 Brett Greinke 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 Jake Foster 1 2
0 0 0 0 0 Patrick Kaufusi 1 1
1 1 0 0 0 Jack Svendsen 0 0
2 2 0 0 0 James Salter 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 Kelma Tuilagi 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 Tino Faasuamaleaui 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 David Tyrrell 0 1
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Player Position

Fullback

No Name

14

4 30

12 94

0

0

80
80

1 Yamba Bowie

2

Winger

Jared Maguire
3 Sheldon BOBBERT

38
80
80

Centre

15
11

23

68
58

Centre

4 Blake Atherton

17

Winger

5 Nathan Saumalu

11
21

155 1 15
141 17

2

7

80

Five-Eighth
Halfback

6 Kyle Laybutt

16

6 11 76

50

80
65

7 Nicholas Hynes

8
9

1 47

12 128

0

0

Prop

Jordan Grant

13
46

Hooker 51 81
12 114 O

Jayden Hodges

25

4

Prop 80 0

10 Bennett Leslie

16
16
10

68
55
32

80
80
21

2nd Row

11 Mitchell Dunn

10

2nd Row

12 Tom Murphy

Lock

13 Brenden Treston

12

20

50

Interchange

14 Cooper Bambling

Interchange

15 Darcy Cox

10

23

50

a4

Interchange

16 Jye Andersen

45

1

11 104

0

0

a2

Interchange

17 Johnny Faletagoa'i

EASTS TIGERS
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Player Position

Fullback

No Name

16

12

45

28

11 89

0

80

1 Scott Drinkwater

21

17 148 2 43

4

0

80

Winger

2 Linc Port

23

84

Centre 80

3 Shane Neumann

18
17

17 304 1 71

13 105

8
12

0
0

Centre 80

4 Marion Seve

5

23
25

1

80 0
80

Winger

Jarrod Mcinally

20

168 2 9

3

10

86

0 4444 8 7

4

Five-Eighth 0

Halfback

6 Billy Walters

13

3 21
0

11 111
10 98

8
0

0
0

80
53
59

7 Conor Carey
17 Albert Vete

34

Prop

9 Christopher Ostwald Hooker

30
25

120 0
62

9

0

34
70

Prop

10 Brett Greinke

2nd Row

11 Jake Foster

12

13 153 0 40

0

0

80

2nd Row

12 Patrick Kaufusi

16

Lock 36 62
21

13 Jack Svendsen

Interchange

14 James Salter

12
10

16
44

51
11 131

36
47

Interchange

15 Kelma Tuilagi

0

0

0

0

Interchange

16 Tino Faasuamaleaui

a4

Interchange

8 David Tyrrell

op)
<
—
op)
=
o
-
:

POWERED BY STATS



https://www.stats.com

